OP \$40.00 2555489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM510469 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 006553 Frame 0033. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rubber Designs, LLC		10/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Playcore Acquisition Sub VI, LLC			
Street Address: 544 Chestnut Street				
City:	Chattanooga			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37402			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2555489	RAINBOW TURF PRODUCTS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: trademarks@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Malaika O.D. Tyson

Address Line 1: 34th FI

Address Line 2: 500 W Madison St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90562US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malaika O.D. Tyson
SIGNATURE:	/Malaika O.D. Tyson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Signed Name Change Assignment Agreement Rubber Designs to Playcore Acquisition Sub 10.1.2018#page1.tif

source=Signed Name Change Assignment Agreement Rubber Designs to Playcore Acquisition Sub 10.1.2018#page2.tif

source=Signed Name Change Assignment Agreement Rubber Designs to Playcore Acquisition Sub 10.1.2018#page3.tif

source=Signed Name Change Assignment Agreement Rubber Designs to Playcore Acquisition Sub 10.1.2018#page4.tif

source=Signed Name Change Assignment Agreement Rubber Designs to Playcore Acquisition Sub 10.1.2018#page5.tif

source=Signed Name Change Assignment Agreement Rubber Designs to Playcore Acquisition Sub 10.1.2018#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

October 1, 2018

WHEREAS, RUBBER DESIGNS LLC, a Florida limited fiability company, having an address of 3125 Skyway Circle, Melbourne, Florida 32934 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of the registered trademark for RAINBOW TURF PRODUCTS, U.S. Registration Number 2555489 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB VI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 544 Chestnut Street Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by this Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Trademark Assignment") does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademark.

At the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be reasonably necessary to carry this Trademark Assignment into full effect.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by the internal substantive laws of the State of Delaware. The parties may execute this Trademark Assignment in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart will be an original signature page to this Trademark Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

17026623v3 09911-0216

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

Α	Ç,	Ċ.	8	1	N.	1	13	

RUBBER DESIGNS LLC,/
a Florida limited liability contpany

Ву:

Name: Lazarb-Gonzalez

Title: Managef

ASSIGNEE:

PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB VI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Richard E. Ruegger

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

RUBBER DESIGNS LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: Name: Lazaro Gonzalez

Title: Manager

ASSIGNEE:

PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB VI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Certify-

Name: Richard E. Ruegger Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:16 PM 10/03/2018
FILED 06:16 PM 10/03/2018
SR 20186974053 - File Number 6898181

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

<u>OF</u>

PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB VI, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PlayCore Acquisition Sub VI, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Rubber Designs, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 3rd day of October, 2018.

Richard E. Ruegger, CFO

17078092v1 09911-0216

State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
7046661	Rubber Designs, LLC	LimitedLiabilityCompa	\$75.00	Reserved	1/4/2019

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB VI, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB VI, LLC" TO "RUBBER DESIGNS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

PATE S

6898181 8100 SR# 20186974053

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney Ve. Blustiacx, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203548930

Date: 10-04-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 02/18/2019